
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number _______ 16_5_-_8_0 ________ _ 

A By-law to Levy the Taxes 
for the Year 1980. 

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy 

on the whole rateable property according to the assessment roll as 

returned to the City Clerk (year end roll) for :the ti ty of 

Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" 

hereto attaqhed for the current year; 

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% 9f the total. of 

the gr,oss receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1979 ,may 

be levied on Bell Canada; 

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adeption 

of the estimates for the year; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the 

City of Brampton ENACTS as follows: 

1. 

2. 

, 

For the purpose of providing the sums set forth 

in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as 

hereinafter provided, the rate. of mills on the 
o 

dollar for the various sums set forth therein be 

and the same is hereby levied upon the respective 

portions of the assessment liable therefore as set 

forth in the said Schedule "A". 

There shall be levied in' the usual manner an annual 

tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts 

for the year ended December 31st, 1979 from Bell 

Canada 



" . 

- 2 -

3. The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto 

attached shall be reduced by the amount of the 

interim levy for 1980. 

4. Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part 

of this By-law. 

READ A FIRST, SECOND ana. THIRD. TIME and PASSED in Open Council 

this 18th day of June, 1980. 

James E. Archdekin, Mayor 

«~~ 
Ralph lL Everett, City Clerk 



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY. OF· BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO.- 165-80 -----
LEVIES FOR 1980 TAXATION 

Assessment 

Residential - Public 
and - Separate 
Farm - Total 
Commercial - Public 
Industrial - Separate 
and Business- Total 
Total - Public 

-SS~parate 
- Total 

Local Rate for the 
Ci ty of Brampton 
Mill Rates - Residential 

...:. Commercial 

Levy. 
Requirement 
Regional Rate for the 
Region of Peel 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy 
Requiremen t 

Elementary Rate for the 
Peel Board of Education 
Mill Rates -Residential 

Levy 
Requirement 

- Commercial 

Elementary Rate for the 
Dufferin-Peel Roman catholic 
Separate School Beard 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy 
Requi remen t 

Secondary Rate for the 
Peel Board of Education 
Mill Rates - Residential 

. Levy 
Requirement 

- Commercial 

Telephone Taxation 
Special Charges 
Four Corners Improvement Area 
Mill Rate Residentia~ & Commercial 
Levy 
Requi remen t 

~.:;{j 

853,702,078 
184,797,022 

1,038,499,100 
482,531,901 
13,495,749 

496,027,650 
1,336,233,979 

1 ~Hr, 2 92,., y,,!l;] 
1,534,526,750 

10.44 
12.28 

4.30 
5.06 

10.84 
12.75 

11.15 . 
13.12 

9.69 
11. 39 

6.00 

16,933,151 
16,926,900 

6,975,446 
6,980,014 

15,406,413 
15,409,484 

2,237,551 
2,244,424 

15,712,811 
15,710,425 

1,207,481 
22,047 

/V\~ 
58,8171 
59:,00'0 



June 3, .1980 

THE· CORPORATION- OF THE. CITY OF BRAMPTON 

CALCULATION OF· MILL RATES - 1980 

Assessment 
Residential and Farm 

FOR CITY PURPOSES 

Commercial, Industrial and Business 

Total Assessment 

Weighted Assessment for Calculation 
Residential and Farm-- 85% 
Commercial, Industrial and Business·- 100% 

Total Weighted Assessment 

1980 Requisition 

Mill Rates 

Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial and Business 

Taxes Raised 
Residential and.Farm 1,038,499,100 x 10.44 
Commercial, Industrial 
and Business 496,027,650 x 12.28~ 

Total Taxes Raised 

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to 1980 - 8.2% 

\ 
'\ , 

) 

1,038,499,100 
496,027,650 

1,534,526,750· 

882; 724,235 
496,027,650 

1,378,751,885 

16,926,900 

10.44 
12.28 

10,841,931 

6,091,220 

16,933,151 



June 3, 1980 

THE CORPORATION. OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980 

FOR REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL 

Assessment 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial and Business 

Total Assessment 

We~gh~edAssessment for. Calculation 
Residential and Farm - 85% 
Commercial, Industrial and Business - 100% 

Total Weighted Assessment 

1980 Requisition - General 7,098,471 
Conservation Authorities 69,860 

Less: Portion of Bell Telephone 
Receipts 
Grant-in-Lieu of Taxes 

Amount to be Raised through Taxation 
Less: 1979 Overlevy 

Amount for Calculation of ,~ax Levy 

Mill Rates 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial and Business. 

143,086 
44,3~9, 

Taxes Raised 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial 

1,038,499,100 x 4.30 

and Business 496,027,650 x 5.06 

Total Taxes Raised 

1,038,499,100 
496,027,650 

1,534,526,750 

882,724,235 
496,027,650 

1,378,751,885 

7,168,331 

187,435 
6,980,896 

882 

6,980,014 

4.30 
5.06 

4,465,546 

2,509,900 

6,975,446 

Residential Mill Rate Increase1979 to, 1980 - 12.9%. 



June 3, 1980 

THE CORP.ORATION OF THE CITY. OF BRAMPTON 

CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980 

FOR PEEL BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Elementary Public 

Assessment 
Residentia·land Farm 
Commercia.:k:,o" Industrial. and Business 

otal Public Assessment 

Weighted Assessment for.Calculation 
Residential and Farm - 85% 
Commercial, Industrial and Business - 100% 

Total Weighted Assessment 

1980 Requisition 
Less: Portion of.Bell Telephone Receipts 

Grant-In-Lieu of Taxes 
Amount to be Raised through Taxation 
Add: 1979 Underlevy 

Amount for Calculation of Tax Levy 

Mill Rates 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industri'al and Business 

I 

Taxes Raised 

387,118 
31,.:637 

Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial and 

Business 

853,702,078 x 10.84 

482,531,901 x 12.75 

'S5.:3". iC2 a 0·:; 
.. -853.,.702~078 

482,531,901 

1,336,233,979 

725,646,766 
482,531,901 

1,208,178,667 

15,828,129 

418,755 
15,409,374 

110 

15,409,484 

10.84 
12.75 

9,254,131 

6,152,282 

Total Taxes Raised 15,406,413 

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to 1980 = 5.1% 



I • June 3, 1980· 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

CALCULATION·OF MILL RATES - 1980 

FOR DUFFERIN-PEEL. ROMAN CATHOLIC-

Elemen tart -Separate 

sessment 
Residential and Rarm 

SEPARATE SCHOOL BOARD 

Commercial, Industrial and Business 

Total Separate Assessment 

Mill Rates (Per attached schedule) 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial and Business 

Taxes. Raised 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial 

and Business 

Total Taxes Raised 

Plus: 1979 Overlevy 

184,797,022 x 11.15 

13,495,749 x 13.12. 

Plus: - 1980 Grant-in-Lieu of. Taxes- (Estimates)·· 

Total Taxes to be Paid 

184, 797,0~2 
13,495,749 

198,292,771 

11.15 . 
13.12 

2,060,487 

177,064 

2,237,551 

3,436 
3; 4"37' 

2,244,424 

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to. 1980 = 8.1%· 



June 3, 1980 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980 

FOR DUFFERIN-PEEL SEPARATE SCHOOL BOARD 

Elementary Bublic 

Assessment 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial and Business 

Total public Assessment 

Weighted Assessment forCa~€ulation 
Residential and Farm - 85% 
Commercial, Industrial and Business - 100% 

Total Weighted Assessment 

1980 Requisition 
Less: portion of Bell Telephone Receipts 

Grant-In-Lieu of Taxes 
Amount to be Raised through Taxation 
Add: 1979 Underilevy 

Amount for Calculation of Tax Levy 

Mill Rates 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial and Business 

387,118 
31,637 

Taxes Raised 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial 

853,702,078 x 11.15 

and Business 482,531,901 x 13.12 . 

853,702,078--
482,531,901 

1,336,233,979 

725,646,766 
482,531,901 

1,208,178,667 

16,272,914 

418,755 
15,854,159 

110 

15,854,269 

11.15 
13.12 

9,518,778 

6,330,819 

Total Taxes Raised 15,849,597 

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to 1980 = 8.1% 



.. " \. 
June 3, 1980 

THE. CORPORATION, OF THE :·CITY. OF BRAMPTON 

CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980 

FOR. PEEL. BOARD· OF EDUCATION 

Secondary 

Assessment 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial and Business 

Total Assessment 

Weighted Assessmen.t··foL Calculation 
Residen tia1 and Farm' - 85% . 
Commercial, Industri9-l:and.Business - 100%. 

Total Weighted Assessment 

1980 Requisition 
Less:' Portion of Bell Telephone Receipts 

Grant-In~Lieu. of Taxes 
Amount to be Raised through Taxation 
Less: 1979 Over1evy 

Amount for Calculation of Tax Levy 

Mill Rates 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial and Business 

315,032 
28,519 

Taxes Raised 
Residential and Farm 
Commercial, Industrial 

1,038,499,100 x 9.69 

and Business 496,027,650 x 11.39 

Total Taxes Raised 

Residential Mill. Rate Increase 1979. to, 1980 - 15.5% 

1,038,499,1000 
496,027,650 

1,534,526,750 

882,724,235 
496;027,650 

1,378,751,885 

16, 064, 898 

343,551 
15,721,347 

10,922 

15,710,425 

9.69 
11. 39 . 

10,063,056 

5,649,755 

15,712,811 



PASSED June 18th, 19....8.Q 

• 
BY-LAW 

No. 165-80 

A By-law to Levy the 
Taxes for the Year 1980. 

of the City of Brampton 
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