

BY-LAW

Number	165-80	<u> </u>

A By-law to Levy the Taxes for the Year 1980.

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on the whole rateable property according to the assessment roll as returned to the City Clerk (year end roll) for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year;

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1979, may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the assessment liable therefore as set forth in the said Schedule "A".
- 2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1979 from Bell Canada

- The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1980.
- 4. Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part of this By-law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 18th day of June, 1980.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

Ralph A. Everett, City Clerk

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 165-80

LEVIES FOR 1980 TAXATION

Ass	es	smer	nt
-----	----	------	----

Residential - Public and - Separate Farm - Total Commercial - Public Industrial - Separate and Business- Total Total - Public -Separate - Total	853,702 184,797 1,038,499 482,531 13,495 496,027 1,336,233 198,292 1,534,526	7,022 ,100 ,901 ,749 ,650 ,979
Local Rate for the City of Brampton Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	10.44 12.28	
Levy Requirement Regional Rate for the Region of Peel Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	4.30 5.06	16,933,151 16,926,900
Levy Requirement		6,975,446 6,980,014
Elementary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	10.84 12.75	
Levy Requirement		15,406,413 15,409,484
Elementary Rate for the Dufferin-Peel Roman Catholic Separate School Board Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	11.15 13.12	
Levy Requirement	•	2,237,551 2,244,424
Secondary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	9.69 11.39	
Levy Requirement		15,712,811 15,710,425
Telephone Taxation Special Charges Four Corners Improvement Area Mill Rate Residential & Commercial Levy	1 6.00	1,207,481 22,047 58,871
Requirement		59,000

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980

FOR CITY PURPOSES

Assessment Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial and Business	1,038,499,100 496,027,650
Total Assessment	1,534,526,750
Weighted Assessment for Calculation Residential and Farm - 85% Commercial, Industrial and Business - 100%	882,724,235 496,027,650
Total Weighted Assessment	1,378,751,885
1980 Requisition	16,926,900
Mill Rates	
Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial and Business	10.44
Taxes Raised Residential and Farm 1,038,499,100 x 10.44 Commercial, Industrial	10,841,931
and Business 496,027,650 x 12.28	6,091,220
Total Taxes Raised	16,933,151

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to 1980 - 8.2%



CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980

FOR REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

Assessment Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial and Business	1,038,499,100 496,027,650
Total Assessment	1,534,526,750
Weighted Assessment for Calculation Residential and Farm - 85% Commercial, Industrial and Business - 100%	882,724,235 496,027,650
Total Weighted Assessment	1,378,751,885
1980 Requisition - General 7,098,471 Conservation Authorities 69,860 Less: Portion of Bell Telephone Receipts 143,086 Grant-in-Lieu of Taxes 44,349 Amount to be Raised through Taxation Less: 1979 Overlevy Amount for Calculation of Tax Levy Mill Rates	7,168,331 187,435 6,980,896 882 6,980,014
Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial and Business	4.30 5.06
Taxes Raised Residential and Farm 1,038,499,100 x 4.30 Commercial, Industrial and Business 496,027,650 x 5.06	4,465,546 2,509,900
Total Taxes Raised	6,975,446

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to 1980 - 12.9%



CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980

FOR PEEL BOARD OF EDUCATION

Elementary Public

Assessment Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial and Business	853,702,03 853,702,078 482,531,901
Total Public Assessment	1,336,233,979
Weighted Assessment for Calculation Residential and Farm - 85% Commercial, Industrial and Business - 100% Total Weighted Assessment	725,646,766 482,531,901 1,208,178,667
1980 Requisition Less: Portion of Bell Telephone Receipts 387,118 Grant-In-Lieu of Taxes 31,:637 Amount to be Raised through Taxation Add: 1979 Underlevy Amount for Calculation of Tax Levy	
Mill Rates Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial and Business	10.84 12.75
Taxes Raised Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial and Business 853,702,078 x 10.84 482,531,901 x 12.75	9,254,131 6,152,282
Total Taxes Raised	15,406,413

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to 1980 = 5.1%

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980 FOR DUFFERIN-PEEL ROMAN CATHOLIC

SEPARATE SCHOOL BOARD

Elementary Separate

Assessment			
Residential Commercial,	and Earm Industrial and B	usiness	184,797,022 13,495,749
Total Separa	ate Assessment		19,8,292,771
Residential	(Per attached scho and Farm Industrial and B		11.15 13.12
Taxes Raised Residential Commercial,	and Farm	184,797,022 x 11.15	2,060,487
and Busine		13,495,749 x 13.12	177,064
Total Taxes	Raised		2,237,551
Plus: 1979 Plus: 1980	-	Taxes (Estimates)	3,436 3,437
Total Taxes	to be Paid		2,244,424

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to 1980 = 8.1%

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980 FOR DUFFERIN-PEEL SEPARATE SCHOOL BOARD

Elementary Public

Assessment Residential and Farm	ad Duginogg	853,702,078
Commercial, Industrial and	id Business	482,531,901
Total Public Assessment		1,336,233,979
Weighted Assessment for C Residential and Farm - 85 Commercial, Industrial ar	58	725,646,766 482,531,901
Total Weighted Assessment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,208,178,667
1980 Requisition Less: Portion of Bell Te	elephone Receipts 387,118	16,272,914
Grant-In-Lieu of T Amount to be Raised throu Add: 1979 Under&evy	•	418,755 15,854,159 110
Amount for Calculation of	f Tax Levy	15,854,269
Mill Rates Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial ar	nd Business	11.15 13.12
Taxes Raised Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial	853,702,078 x 11.15	9,518,778
and Business	482,531,901 x 13.12	6,330,819
Total Taxes Raised		15,849,597

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to 1980 = 8.1%

CALCULATION OF MILL RATES - 1980

FOR PEEL BOARD OF EDUCATION

Secondary

Assessment Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial and Business	1,038,499,1000 496,027,650
Total Assessment	1,534,526,750
Weighted Assessment for Calculation Residential and Farm - 85% Commercial, Industrial and Business - 100%	882,724,235 496,027,650
Total Weighted Assessment	1,378,751,885
1980 Requisition	16,064,898
Less: Portion of Bell Telephone Receipts 315,032 Grant-In-Lieu of Taxes 28,519 Amount to be Raised through Taxation Less: 1979 Overlevy	343,551 15,721,347 10,922
Amount for Calculation of Tax Levy	15,710,425
Mill Rates Residential and Farm Commercial, Industrial and Business	9.69 11.39
Taxes Raised Residential and Farm 1,038,499,100 x 9.69	10,063,056
Commercial, Industrial and Business 496,027,650 x 11.39	5,649,755
Total Taxes Raised	15,712,811

Residential Mill Rate Increase 1979 to 1980 - 15.5%



BY-LAW

No. 165-80

A By-law to Levy the Taxes for the Year 1980.

